

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



December 4, 2007

Karen Stump Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC 1127 N. Lake Pleasant Roa Hillsdale, MI 49242

RE: License #: AL300249260

Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC 1127 N. Lake Pleasant Road

Hillsdale, MI 49242

Dear Ms. Stump:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility, due to your recent Eminent Domain proceedings.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Dennis R Kaufman, Licensing Consultant
Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Suite 3013 1040 S. Winter

Adrian, MI 49221 (517) 264-6326

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL300249260

Licensee Name: Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC

Licensee Address: 1127 N. Lake Pleasant Roa

Hillsdale, MI 49242

Licensee Telephone #: (517) 437-0239

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Karen Stump, Designee

Name of Facility: Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC

Facility Address: 1127 N. Lake Pleasant Road

Hillsdale, MI 49242

Facility Telephone #: (517) 437-0239

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

This addendum will reflect a change in address location for this license due to Eminent Domain proceedings associated with the Hillsdale County Airport. The previous licensee address of 1391 N. Lake Pleasant Road in Hillsdale was located in the path of runway expansion and therefore, the facility needed to move to its current address. The Corporation has been licensed since 9/19/2002 with Karen Stump as the licensee designee and administrator. The licensee has been in substantial compliance with all requirements since being licensed.

III. Methodology

I conducted a facility inspection and found the new facility to exceed all requirements.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility is located on 3.3 acres of land, just down the road from the previous facility address. There is a paved driveway and parking lot, the facility is wheelchair accessible throughout. There are 20 individual bedrooms; each bedroom has their own bathroom consisting of a toilet and sink. There are 3 full sized, handicapped accessible bathrooms for resident use. Kitchen, dining, and resident activity areas exceed the minimum requirements. There is a large basement containing all electrical and fire suppression systems. The Office of Fire Safety has given approval for occupancy. The Hillsdale County Public Health Department has given full approval.

December 4, 2007

V. Recommendation

I recommend the transfer of the license to the new location.

Dennis R Kaufman Date

Kawfman

Licensing Consultant